MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 R			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		776623		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102	2. Name and address		uments or copy thereof.
Youn-ik NAM		SAMSUNG ELECTR 416, Maetan-dong Suwon-si, Gyeong Republic of Korea	ONICS CO., I , Yeongtong gi-do	LTD. Q
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. 3. Nature of conveyance:	d? ☐ Yes ☑ No			2
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N ☐ Other	ame		6-	16-04
Execution Date: June 9, 2004		Additional name(s) & ac	dress(es) attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number		Atam Alia Atam A	_C411	den in True 0, 2004
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new applica		of the applicat	non is: June 9, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown		B. Patent No.(s) Not yet assigned		
		1	_	10867756
	ditional numbers a			<u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and	patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR		\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed.	,	•
23373		☐ Authorized to b	e charged to I	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER				orized to charge all required
				e Publication Fee, to Deposit redit any overpayments to said
1		8. Deposit Account N	umber:	
		ZA. 1. 1. 1	19-48	= -
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	opy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DONOI	USE THIS STACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.		rmation is true and corr	ect and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the
Jang!	7 -		Tur	ne 16, 2004
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No.	23,063		Date
Total number of	f pages including a	cover sheet, attachments	, and documer	nts: 2
		with required cover she		
MAIL ST	TOR ASSIGNME	ENT RECORDATION	SERVICES	
3/2004 LMUELLER 00000118 10867756 Di	•	Patent and Trademark (D. Box 1450	Office	
C:8021 40.00 OP		ia, VA 22313-1450		
				

11 17:54 FROM:Y.P 1 002 00:04 F rom:		PATNERS 82-2	588-8586	TO:(202) 293-7860 To:#625885547	P.005/009
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	j l				
				Ducket No. C	281496
	}			For Non-U.S. (Clients
		Assig	nment		
Whereas, I.	Youn-ik NA			, hereina fter ealled assign	ını
have invented certa	in improven	ents in POWE	R CIRCUIT PROT	FECTION APPARATU	S
and executed an app	plication for	Letters Patent of	f the United States	of America therefor on	
·	 ;	undi			
Whereas, 57	MSUNG I	LECTRONICS	CO., LTD., 416, M	ladian-dong, Yeongtong-g	ţu.
Suwon-si, Gyeongg	ildo. Repul	lic of Rorca (ass	ignee), desires to a	equire the entire right, titl	e.
	pplication a	nd invention, and	I to any United Stat	les patents to be obtained	
therefor;					
	1 8	1		is hereby acknowledged.	
I, the above	named assi	nor, hereby sell,	assign and transfer	r th the above named assi-	ដ្ឋវាជម.
its successors and a	ssigns, the q	ntire right, title a	and interest in the a	pplication and the inventi	On
disciosed therein to	nine United	States of Ameri	ca, including the rig	ght to claim priority unde emark Office to issue any	r 35
Letters Patent grant	d upon the	invention set for	.s. Patent and Trad	emark Office to issue any n to the assignee, its	,
successors and assig	ens: and I wi	ill execute withou	ut further consider:	ation all papers deemed	
necessary by the as-	ignee in co	nection with the	United States appl	ligation when called upon	10
do so by the assigne	:¢.		•••		
I hereby aut	horize and it	 couest our attorn	eys SUGHRUF MI	ION, PLI C of 2100	
Pennsylvania Aveni	c, NW, W	shington, DC 20	037-3213 to insert	here in parentheses	
(Application number	╅	and (Confirmation numb	ref	
filed		the a	pplication number	and filing date of said	
application when kr	ipwn.				
Date:		250%	2004-06-09		
	s/Youn-ik	MAM		-	
	1				
(Legalization not requir	ed for recordin	g but is prima facle	evidence of execution	under 35 U.S.C. §261)	
	1				
	1 1			,	
	1				
] [
	[
]				
					•
				·	
	1				
	1				
ĺ					
I	11				

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015488 FRAME: 0053